

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION												
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.										
			111,400.00	-29.98 %	78,000.00	-33,400.00	100,000.00	-10.23 %	175,000.00	57.09 %		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
	0.7200 ACRE		5,000.0000	20.00 %	6,000.0000	24,000.0000	380.00 %	56,107.0000	1,022.14 %			
			3,600.00	720.00	4,320.00	17,280.00	13,680.00	40,397.04	36,797.04			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.										
			2,170.00	142.67 %	5,266.00	3,096.00	15,000.00	591.24 %	1,800.00	-17.05 %		
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 530/134	L.S.										
			4,000.00	-50.00 %	2,000.00	-2,000.00	10,000.00	150.00 %	20,000.00	400.00 %		
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.										
	1440.0000		2.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	8.0000	300.00 %	6.7000	235.00 %			
			2,880.00	1,440.00	4,320.00	11,520.00	8,640.00	9,648.00	6,768.00			
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.										
	550.0000		3.0000	50.00 %	4.5000	4.1000	36.67 %	4.2000	40.00 %			
			1,650.00	825.00	2,475.00	2,255.00	605.00	2,310.00	660.00			
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH										
	6.0000		160.0000	25.00 %	200.0000	160.0000	0.00 %	190.0000	18.75 %			
			960.00	240.00	1,200.00	960.00	0.00	1,140.00	180.00			
8	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK	S.Y.										
	1106.0000		8.0000	12.50 %	9.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	7.6000	-5.00 %			
			8,848.00	1,106.00	9,954.00	7,742.00	-1,106.00	8,405.60	-442.40			
GRADING												
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.										
	2580.0000		14.0000	42.86 %	20.0000	20.0000	42.86 %	16.7500	19.64 %			
			36,120.00	15,480.00	51,600.00	51,600.00	15,480.00	43,215.00	7,095.00			
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.										
	857.0000		10.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	11.4700	14.70 %	15.9000	59.00 %			
			8,570.00	8,570.00	17,140.00	9,829.79	1,259.79	13,626.30	5,056.30			

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 100.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 500.00	10.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00	6.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	10.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 780.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 9,360.00	23.0000 17,940.00	91.67 % 8,580.00	10.0000 7,800.00	-16.67 % -1,560.00	41.0000 31,980.00	241.67 % 22,620.00	
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 1,750.00	3,200.0000 3,200.00	82.86 % 1,450.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	20.00 % 350.00	2,635.0000 2,635.00	50.57 % 885.00	
14	STREAMBED GRAVEL 170.0000	TON	25.0000 4,250.00	46.0000 7,820.00	84.00 % 3,570.00	40.0000 6,800.00	60.00 % 2,550.00	17.7500 3,017.50	-29.00 % -1,232.50	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 13.0000	TON	65.0000 845.00	52.0000 676.00	-20.00 % -169.00	70.0000 910.00	7.69 % 65.00	16.7500 217.75	-74.23 % -627.25	
16	TWO-MAN BOULDER 14.0000	TON	90.0000 1,260.00	64.0000 896.00	-28.89 % -364.00	150.0000 2,100.00	66.67 % 840.00	26.5000 371.00	-70.56 % -889.00	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 1121.0000	L.F.	10.0000 11,210.00	9.0000 10,089.00	-10.00 % -1,121.00	12.0000 13,452.00	20.00 % 2,242.00	15.0000 16,815.00	50.00 % 5,605.00	
STORM SEWER										
18	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 29.0000	L.F.	60.0000 1,740.00	54.0000 1,566.00	-10.00 % -174.00	50.0000 1,450.00	-16.67 % -290.00	85.0000 2,465.00	41.67 % 725.00	
STRUCTURE										
19	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.S.								
			44,000.00	30,000.00	-31.82 % -14,000.00	40,000.00	-9.09 % -4,000.00	43,680.00	-0.73 % -320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
20	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
21	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)									
	1106.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	-44.44 %	10.0000	-44.44 %	12.4800	-30.67 %		
			19,908.00	-8,848.00	11,060.00	-8,848.00	13,802.88	-6,105.12		
SURFACING										
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	3670.0000	TON	18.0000	0.00 %	24.0000	33.33 %	36.7500	104.17 %		
			66,060.00	0.00	88,080.00	22,020.00	134,872.50	68,812.50		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,600.00		12,600.00		12,600.00		12,600.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
24	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,500.00		12,500.00		12,500.00		12,500.00	
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	22520.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.2200	-26.00 %	2.3000	-23.33 %		
			67,560.00	-22,520.00	45,040.00	-17,565.60	51,796.00	-15,764.00		
26	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	370.0000	TON	80.0000	6.25 %	100.0000	25.00 %	175.0000	118.75 %		
			29,600.00	1,850.00	37,000.00	7,400.00	64,750.00	35,150.00		
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	12050.0000	TON	47.0000	6.38 %	45.0000	-4.26 %	67.9000	44.47 %		
			566,350.00	36,150.00	542,250.00	-24,100.00	818,195.00	251,845.00		
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			18,340.00		18,340.00		18,340.00		18,340.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,340.00		11,340.00		11,340.00		11,340.00	
30	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	180.0000	TON	85.0000	14.12 %	97.0000	17.65 %	100.0000	175.0000	105.88 %	
			15,300.00	2,160.00	17,460.00	2,700.00	18,000.00	31,500.00	16,200.00	
31	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	72.0000	L.F.	25.0000	104.00 %	51.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	52.0000	108.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,872.00	3,672.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,744.00	1,944.00	
32	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		-4.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
33	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	50.0000	56.00 %	78.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	450.0000	800.00 %	
			1,250.00	700.00	1,950.00	0.00	1,250.00	11,250.00	10,000.00	
34	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	320.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	2.5000	2.5000	-37.50 %	
			1,280.00	320.00	1,600.00	-480.00	800.00	800.00	-480.00	
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5000	ACRE	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	80.00 %	3,600.0000	3,600.0000	80.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	800.00	
36	FILTER STRIP SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.0400	ACRE	2,000.0000	400.00 %	10,000.0000	525.00 %	12,500.0000	12,500.0000	525.00 %	
			80.00	320.00	400.00	420.00	500.00	500.00	420.00	
37	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	62.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	2.50 %	41.0000	70.00 %	68.0000	68.0000	70.00 %	
			2,480.00	62.00	2,542.00	1,736.00	4,216.00	4,216.00	1,736.00	
38	INLET PROTECTION									
	4.0000	EACH	80.0000	13.75 %	91.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	
			320.00	44.00	364.00	80.00	400.00	200.00	-120.00	
39	WATTLE									
	550.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,750.00	550.00	3,300.00	-1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	-1,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005

AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		12,500.00	0.00 %	12,500.00	0.00 %	12,500.00	0.00 %	12,500.00	0.00 %
41	PSIPE OREGON ASH, BARE ROOT 9.0000 EACH		7.0000 63.00	114.29 % 72.00	15.0000 135.00	-7.14 % -4.50	6.5000 58.50	-7.14 % -4.50	6.5000 58.50	-7.14 % -4.50
42	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, #1 CONT. 9.0000 EACH		10.0000 90.00	210.00 % 189.00	31.0000 279.00	180.00 % 162.00	28.0000 252.00	180.00 % 162.00	28.0000 252.00	180.00 % 162.00
43	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #1 CONT. 9.0000 EACH		10.0000 90.00	210.00 % 189.00	31.0000 279.00	180.00 % 162.00	28.0000 252.00	180.00 % 162.00	28.0000 252.00	180.00 % 162.00
44	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, #1 CONT. 5.0000 EACH		12.0000 60.00	158.33 % 95.00	31.0000 155.00	133.33 % 80.00	28.0000 140.00	133.33 % 80.00	28.0000 140.00	133.33 % 80.00
45	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, BARE ROOT 5.0000 EACH		9.0000 45.00	122.22 % 55.00	20.0000 100.00	16.67 % 7.50	10.5000 52.50	16.67 % 7.50	10.5000 52.50	16.67 % 7.50
46	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, BARE ROOT 19.0000 EACH		6.0000 114.00	233.33 % 266.00	20.0000 380.00	41.67 % 47.50	8.5000 161.50	41.67 % 47.50	8.5000 161.50	41.67 % 47.50
47	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, BARE ROOT 10.0000 EACH		6.0000 60.00	233.33 % 140.00	20.0000 200.00	41.67 % 25.00	8.5000 85.00	41.67 % 25.00	8.5000 85.00	41.67 % 25.00
48	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, #1 CONT. 17.0000 EACH		12.0000 204.00	150.00 % 306.00	30.0000 510.00	133.33 % 272.00	28.0000 476.00	133.33 % 272.00	28.0000 476.00	133.33 % 272.00
49	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, BARE ROOT 8.0000 EACH		7.0000 56.00	185.71 % 104.00	20.0000 160.00	21.43 % 12.00	8.5000 68.00	21.43 % 12.00	8.5000 68.00	21.43 % 12.00
50	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, BARE ROOT 64.0000 EACH		5.0000 320.00	100.00 % 320.00	10.0000 640.00	70.00 % 224.00	8.5000 544.00	70.00 % 224.00	8.5000 544.00	70.00 % 224.00
51	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT. 31.0000 EACH		10.0000 310.00	200.00 % 620.00	30.0000 930.00	180.00 % 558.00	28.0000 868.00	180.00 % 558.00	28.0000 868.00	180.00 % 558.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, BARE ROOT 29.0000	EACH	5.0000 145.00	10.0000 290.00	100.00 % 145.00	8.5000 246.50	70.00 % 101.50	8.5000 246.50	70.00 % 101.50	
53	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BARE ROOT 10.0000	EACH	7.0000 70.00	10.0000 100.00	42.86 % 30.00	8.5000 85.00	21.43 % 15.00	8.5000 85.00	21.43 % 15.00	
54	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT. 8.0000	EACH	12.0000 96.00	31.0000 248.00	158.33 % 152.00	28.0000 224.00	133.33 % 128.00	28.0000 224.00	133.33 % 128.00	
55	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, BARE ROOT 10.0000	EACH	10.0000 100.00	20.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100.00	8.5000 85.00	-15.00 % -15.00	8.5000 85.00	-15.00 % -15.00	
56	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3' HT. 154.0000	EACH	5.0000 770.00	10.0000 1,540.00	100.00 % 770.00	8.5000 1,309.00	70.00 % 539.00	8.5000 1,309.00	70.00 % 539.00	
57	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 3' HT. 144.0000	EACH	5.0000 720.00	10.0000 1,440.00	100.00 % 720.00	8.5000 1,224.00	70.00 % 504.00	8.5000 1,224.00	70.00 % 504.00	
58	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
59	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
60	WEED CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
61	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	1,400.0000 5,600.00	133.33 % 3,200.00	2,100.0000 8,400.00	250.00 % 6,000.00	2,100.0000 8,400.00	250.00 % 6,000.00	
62	GRADE CONTROL LOG WEIR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-60.00 % -6,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-50.00 % -5,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-50.00 % -5,000.00	
63	GRADE CONTROL RIVER ROCK 24.0000	TON	120.0000 2,880.00	64.0000 1,536.00	-46.67 % -1,344.00	100.0000 2,400.00	-16.67 % -480.00	100.0000 2,400.00	-16.67 % -480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005

AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
64	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	140.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	49.0000	-2.00 %	49.0000	-2.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,700.00	700.00	6,860.00	-140.00	6,860.00	-140.00	
65	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	45.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			1,800.00	2,700.00	900.00	2,475.00	675.00	2,475.00	675.00	
TRAFFIC										
66	EXTRUDED CURB									
	2060.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	3.7500	-6.25 %	3.7500	-6.25 %	
			8,240.00	8,240.00	0.00	7,725.00	-515.00	7,725.00	-515.00	
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	825.0000	L.F.	16.0000	17.0000	6.25 %	16.1500	0.94 %	18.9000	18.12 %	
			13,200.00	14,025.00	825.00	13,323.75	123.75	15,592.50	2,392.50	
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	275.0000	L.F.	17.0000	18.0000	5.88 %	17.4500	2.65 %	17.4500	2.65 %	
			4,675.00	4,950.00	275.00	4,798.75	123.75	4,798.75	123.75	
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	638.0000	L.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	19.2000	6.67 %	19.2000	6.67 %	
			11,484.00	12,760.00	1,276.00	12,249.60	765.60	12,249.60	765.60	
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	2097.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	15.1000	0.67 %	15.1000	0.67 %	
			31,455.00	31,455.00	0.00	31,664.70	209.70	31,664.70	209.70	
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,645.0000	-17.75 %	1,645.0000	-17.75 %	
			8,000.00	7,200.00	-800.00	6,580.00	-1,420.00	6,580.00	-1,420.00	
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	9.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	1,960.0000	-6.67 %	1,960.0000	-6.67 %	
			18,900.00	18,000.00	-900.00	17,640.00	-1,260.00	17,640.00	-1,260.00	
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	200.0000	L.F.	23.0000	33.0000	43.48 %	31.9000	38.70 %	31.9000	38.70 %	
			4,600.00	6,600.00	2,000.00	6,380.00	1,780.00	6,380.00	1,780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
75	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	650.0000 1,300.00	600.0000 1,200.00	-7.69 % -100.00	560.0000 1,120.00	-13.85 % -180.00	560.0000 1,120.00	-13.85 % -180.00	
76	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL 38.0000	L.F.	15.0000 570.00	16.0000 608.00	6.67 % 38.00	15.0300 571.14	0.20 % 1.14	15.0300 571.14	0.20 % 1.14	
77	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 500.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,500.00	3.5000 1,750.00	-30.00 % -750.00	2.9000 1,450.00	-42.00 % -1,050.00	2.9000 1,450.00	-42.00 % -1,050.00	
78	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	3,100.0000 6,200.00	-38.00 % -3,800.00	4,600.0000 9,200.00	-8.00 % -800.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00	20.00 % 2,000.00	
79	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 280.0000	HR	40.0000 11,200.00	43.0000 12,040.00	7.50 % 840.00	40.0000 11,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 5,600.00	-50.00 % -5,600.00	
80	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
81	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 228.0000	EACH	22.0000 5,016.00	22.0000 5,016.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.5000 4,902.00	-2.27 % -114.00	40.0000 9,120.00	81.82 % 4,104.00	
82	PAINT LINE 70940.0000	L.F.	0.0800 5,675.20	0.1000 7,094.00	25.00 % 1,418.80	0.0800 5,675.20	0.00 % 0.00	0.0800 5,675.20	0.00 % 0.00	
83	PLASTIC LINE 300.0000	L.F.	2.0000 600.00	2.5000 750.00	25.00 % 150.00	2.2500 675.00	12.50 % 75.00	2.2500 675.00	12.50 % 75.00	
84	PAINTED STOP LINE 55.0000	L.F.	5.0000 275.00	5.0000 275.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 220.00	-20.00 % -55.00	4.0000 220.00	-20.00 % -55.00	
85	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 41.0000	EACH	14.0000 574.00	13.0000 533.00	-7.14 % -41.00	12.0000 492.00	-14.29 % -82.00	12.0000 492.00	-14.29 % -82.00	
86	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.4200	HUND	900.0000 3,078.00	700.0000 2,394.00	-22.22 % -684.00	700.0000 2,394.00	-22.22 % -684.00	700.0000 2,394.00	-22.22 % -684.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
87	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 23700.0000	L.F.	0.2500 5,925.00	0.1000 2,370.00	-60.00 % -3,555.00	0.0200 474.00	-92.00 % -5,451.00	0.0200 474.00	-92.00 % -5,451.00	
88	DRAIN TO STREAM MARKING 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	50.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	45.0000 180.00	-10.00 % -20.00	45.0000 180.00	-10.00 % -20.00	
89	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		9,660.00	7,000.00	-27.54 %	7,500.00	-22.36 %	7,875.00	-18.48 %	
90	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	-33.33 % -4,000.00	4,000.0000 16,000.00	33.33 % 4,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	-50.00 % -6,000.00	
91	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 960.0000	HR	3.0000 2,880.00	2.0000 1,920.00	-33.33 % -960.00	5.0000 4,800.00	66.67 % 1,920.00	35.0000 33,600.00	1,066.67 % 30,720.00	
92	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		11,400.00	4,300.00	-62.28 %	30,000.00	163.16 %	100,000.00	777.19 %	
93	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1460.0000	HR	38.0000 55,480.00	38.0000 55,480.00	0.00 % 0.00	38.0000 55,480.00	0.00 % 0.00	42.0000 61,320.00	10.53 % 5,840.00	
94	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 474.0000	HR	38.0000 18,012.00	38.0000 18,012.00	0.00 % 0.00	38.0000 18,012.00	0.00 % 0.00	47.0000 22,278.00	23.68 % 4,266.00	
95	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		14,400.00	24,700.00	71.53 %	22,560.00	56.67 %	28,000.00	94.44 %	
96	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 293.0000	S.F.	15.0000 4,395.00	24.0000 7,032.00	60.00 % 2,637.00	22.0000 6,446.00	46.67 % 2,051.00	12.6000 3,691.80	-16.00 % -703.20	
OTHER ITEMS										
97	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 266.0000	C.Y.	18.0000 4,788.00	16.0000 4,256.00	-11.11 % -532.00	15.0000 3,990.00	-16.67 % -798.00	28.7500 7,647.50	59.72 % 2,859.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
98	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 235.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 7,050.00	15.0000 3,525.00	-50.00 % -3,525.00	28.0000 6,580.00	-6.67 % -470.00	61.8000 14,523.00	106.00 % 7,473.00	
99	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	450.0000 900.00	80.00 % 400.00	750.0000 1,500.00	200.00 % 1,000.00	150.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	
100	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	24,000.00	14,700.00	-38.75 %	30,000.00	25.00 %	40,000.00	66.67 %	
101	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 10.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,500.00	180.0000 1,800.00	-28.00 % -700.00	300.0000 3,000.00	20.00 % 500.00	325.0000 3,250.00	30.00 % 750.00	
102	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 5720.0000	L.F.	2.5000 14,300.00	3.0000 17,160.00	20.00 % 2,860.00	2.5000 14,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.5500 14,586.00	2.00 % 286.00	
103	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
104	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
105	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
106	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1.00	-99.90 % -999.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	400.00 % 4,000.00	
107	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 1130.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 2,825.00	1.5000 1,695.00	-40.00 % -1,130.00	2.0000 2,260.00	-20.00 % -565.00	5.0000 5,650.00	100.00 % 2,825.00	
108	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 1780.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 5,340.00	1.5000 2,670.00	-50.00 % -2,670.00	3.0000 5,340.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.9500 12,371.00	131.67 % 7,031.00	
109	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 14.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,800.00	260.0000 3,640.00	30.00 % 840.00	250.0000 3,500.00	25.00 % 700.00	400.0000 5,600.00	100.00 % 2,800.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/31/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:57

PS&E JOB NO : 05A003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006992 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2129
 HWY : SR 530
 TITLE : SR 530
 SKAGLUND HILL VIC TO
 FORTSON MILL RD - PAVING
 05A003
 PROJECT : STP-0530(023)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR		6300 GLENWOOD AVE		14593 GALAXY WAY	
	EVERETT WA 982011927		EVERETT WA 98203-4247		MONROE WA 98272	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
110	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	8.0000 EACH		250.0000	64.00 %	410.0000	60.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %
			2,000.00	1,280.00	3,280.00	1,200.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	3,200.00	1,200.00
111	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING DELAMINATED PAVEMENT EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,503,821.20</u>	<u>-0.69%</u>	<u>\$1,493,493.00</u>	<u>4.35%</u>	<u>\$1,569,228.33</u>	<u>4.35%</u>	<u>\$2,207,139.76</u>	<u>46.77%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,503,821.20</u>	<u>-0.69%</u>	<u>\$1,493,493.00</u>	<u>4.35%</u>	<u>\$1,569,228.33</u>	<u>4.35%</u>	<u>\$2,207,139.76</u>	<u>46.77%</u>